## FORM CO BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF		)
Bluestem Electric Cooperative, Inc.		) ) <sub>25-BECE-178-CCS</sub>
for permission to CEASE OPERATING as a(n) EI  Public Utility in the S  (Common carrier or public utility)  An annexed portion of Section 20, Township 8 S, Ra	(Tel., Gas, Elec. etc.) State of Kansas.	) ) DOCKET NO ) ) )
APPLICATION TO  Comes now Bluestem Electric Cooperative, In	CEASE OPERATION  nc. and re	espectfully
represents to the Commission that <u>it</u> operate(s) a(n)	electric publi	ic utility mon carrier or public utility)
in Kansas under authority of a Certificate granted to <u>it</u> (it, them)  Number <u>112,826-U</u> (if operating prior to 1911, please s		200 in Docket
<ol> <li>Said applicant desires and herein seeks the appro</li> </ol>	oval of the Commission to cease operating	g as a(n)
electric public ut (Tel., Gas, Elect., Etc.) (Common	tility in the following on carrier or public utility)	described territory;
The North Half of the Southwest Quarter (N/2 SW/4) Range Three (3) East of the 6th P.M., in Clay County		Eight (8) South,

2. That attached hereto and marked "Exhibit A" is a detail map showing the above-described territory.

4. That applicant further states: Bluestem Electric Cooperative, Inc. and Clay Center Public Utilities Commission have mutually agreed that, as a matter of convenience within the annexed area, that Clay Center Public Utilities Commission should serve as an electric public utility to the above-described territory.
WHEREFORE, Applicant requests permission to cease operating as a(n) electric (Tel., Gas, Elec., etc.)
public utility in the above-described territory upon completion of the transfer of its physical property thereio (Common carrier or public utility)
Bluestem Electric Cooperative, Inc. Applicant
STATE OF KANSAS  Pottawatamie county, )  By Mutat m. Marigu  General Marigu  County, )
Michael M. Morton, of lawful age, being duly swom deposes and says that he is the of the above-named, that he has read the above and
foregoing application and knows the contents thereof, and that the matters and information therein stated are true.
Michael M. Morton, General Manager
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 6 day of September, 2024
De OM Breatelt Notary Public.
My Commission Expires April 13 2026  DEANN M. BREAULT Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 41370

3. That simultaneously herewith, Clay Center Public Utilities Commission, has filed an application for a Certificate of

(corporation, partnership, individual)

Convenience and Authority to serve the above-described territory.

## Peterson Tract





1/26/2024